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TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS FILED FOR THE PROVISION OF
PUBLIC SERVICES

2021 2022 2023

Total number of received applications for registration of IP 

objects (according to the national procedure)
Total number of received applications for the provision of public 

services

23 836

30 054
31 076

22 413

23 180
24 592



APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FOR THE PROVISION OF PUBLIC SERVICES 
in terms of types of IP objects and agreements on the disposal of exclusive rights

2021 2022 2023

11008

6960 

6475

917

805 838 

1114
1094

1216

5 6 1 0 3

14717
13739

368 375 531

Trademarks Inventions Utility models
Industrial designs Seilection

achevements

Appellations 
of

origin

Topology of an

integrated

microcircuit

Copyright Licensing

agreements

Assignment

agreements

211152
236

16534

63 66 114 23

491 399 381



TOTAL NUMBER OF PROVIDED PUBLIC SERVICES

2021 2022 2023

15 463
15 592

18 225

16 202
16 285

19 118

Total number of registered IP objects

(according to the national procedure)

Total number of provided public services



2021 2022 2023

651 585

367 338

6 319

5 165

4 955

Trademarks Inventions Utility models Industrial design Appellations 

of origin

Copyright Licensing 

agreements

Assignment 

agreements

NUMBER OF PROVIDED PUBLIC SERVICES

in terms of types of IP objects and agreements on the disposal of 
exclusive rights

492
177 176 122

47 39 83

Selection 

achievements

4 3 0 0 3

Topology of 

an integrated 

microcircuit

10 194

8 760
8 506

418 475
372 355

864
9831122

24



PROVISION OF TRADEMARK PROTECTION 

UNDER

THE MADRID PROCEDURE

6

NUMBER OF OTHER PROVIDED SERVICES
(not related to public services)

2021 2022 2023

5 747

4 782

Received applications for 

protection

5 804

5 267

Legal protection provided

REGISTRATION OF OTHER TYPES OF AGREEMENTS 

(in addition to licensing and assignment

agreements)

131 129

4

160
164

Franchising 
agreements

Pledge 
agreements

Additional 
agreements

5 956

5 239

204

134

2021 2022 2023

1



INTERNATIONAL PATENTING: 
number of applications filed through 

QAZPATENT

2021 2022 2023

31

8 1

78

8

103

11

Applications filed under the PCT procedure Applications filed under the Eurasian 
procedure for inventions

Applications filed under the Eurasian procedure 
for industrial designs

4

2 4
2  6


